Department for Children
and Families
Office of
Grants and Contracts

AMENDMENT #1[~|OF
GRANT [-] #PPS-2022-CJA-01
BETWEEN

KANSAS DEPARTMENT FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
AND
Children's Advocacy Centers of Kansas Inc.

(Choose all that apply from the following amendment types)

Renewal #nla ‘ Change to Award O Extension

This amendment is made and entered into this 30 day of April, 2024 by and between _Children's Adv
Centers of Kansas Inc., whose address is 1211 S. Emporia Ave., Wichita, KS, 67211, hereinafter refe
Grantee and the Secretary of the Kansas Department for Children and Families, whose address is, £
Kansas Avenue, DCF Administration Building, Topeka, Kansas 66603, hereinafter referred to as "DC
Secretary."

WHEREAS, Grantee have executed an Agreement dated April 30, 2024, providing for certain goods
services; and

WHEREAS, Awardee and DCF agree to execute Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein,
Grantee  and DCF do hereby mutually covenant and agree as follows:

1) The Agreement and any addenda sheamended ewed for the period beginning April 30, 2024 and col
through June 30, 2024; compensation not to exceed $58,597.

2) The above referenced Agreemantl any addenda shall be amendgdollows:

3) Additional funds of $17,400 tbe allotedo Children's Advocacy Centers of Kangaant of $41,197 to
completescope of work

outlinedfor Child Justice Act (CJA) Task Force obligationaccordancéo Child Abuse Preventiofireatmer
Act (CAPTA) section 107 (e) (1) (A) (BX), specifically(C).


JHeckard
Text Box
amended

JHeckard
Text Box
2

JHeckard
Text Box
3


4) All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and addenda shall remain tt

3) All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and addenda shall remain th


JHeckard
Text Box
4

DCFSRWilson
Text Box




